Westmoreland County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2022 Adamsburg Borough $972.13

2022 Allegheny Township $50,351.48 $156,684.22
2022 Arnold City $1,050.00 $19,316.18 $134,691.74
2022 Arona Borough $1,273.69

2022 Avonmore Borough $4,171.04 $11,161.32
2022 Bell Township $12,768.28 $7,388.03
2022 Bolivar Borough $1,831.20

2022 Cook Township $13,728.58 $14,514.74
2022 Delmont Borough $14,661.30 $46,459.11
2022 Derry Borough $11,896.90 $18,679.01
2022 Derry Township $77,757.38 $82,887.22
2022 Donegal Borough $530.65

2022 Donegal Township $17,470.16 $20,721.80
2022 East Huntingdon Township $53,814.17 $41,443.61
2022 East Vandergrift Borough $2,465.41

2022 Export Borough $4,251.23

2022 Fairfield Township $13,511.27 $22,477.67
2022 Greensburg City $77,411.34 $502,503.83
2022 Hempfield Township $266,140.25 $173,401.11
2022 Hunker Borough $1,447.42

2022 Hyde Park Borough $2,375.43

2022 Irwin Borough $20,491.04 $74,382.63
2022 Jeannette City $2,100.00 $37,576.49 $227,939.88
2022 Latrobe City $41,760.19 $253,842.14
2022 Laurel Mountain Borough $1,010.56

2022 Ligonier Borough $10,243.28 $46,624.06
2022 Ligonier Township $49,851.30 $46,595.72
2022 Ligonier Valley Police Dept $93,248.13
2022 Lower Burrell City $66,049.89 $264,203.04
2022 Loyalhanna Township $11,100.74 $6,381.67
2022 Madison Borough $1,999.38

2022 Manor Borough $21,498.60 $50,005.06
2022 Monessen City $450.00 $31,179.71 $207,218.07
2022 Mt Pleasant Borough $20,295.06 $54,039.00
2022 Mt Pleasant Township $60,166.35 $56,984.97
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Murrysville Borough
New Alexandria Borough
New Florence Borough
New Kensington City $900.00
New Stanton Borough
North Belle Vernon Borough
North Huntingdon Township
North Irwin Borough
Oklahoma Borough
Penn Borough
Penn Township
Rostraver Township
Salem Township
Scottdale Borough
Seward Borough
Sewickley Township
Smithton Borough
South Greensburg Borough
South Huntingdon Township
Southwest Greensburg Borough
St Clair Township
Sutersville Borough
Trafford Borough
Unity Township
Upper Burrell Township
Vandergrift Borough
Washington Township
West Leechburg Borough
West Newton Borough
Youngstown Borough
Youngwood Borough

Initial Payments: $4,500.00

Payments Held
Municipality Ad-Hoc
Oklahoma Borough
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $4,500.00

$156,499.14
$3,025.67
$2,933.03
$57,907.12
$15,969.67
$8,808.87
$206,444.60
$3,803.81

$1,999.02
$135,496.17
$74,559.43
$40,772.16
$21,544.48
$1,716.69
$32,858.52
$1,672.89
$12,724.92
$34,894.11
$11,070.88
$7,062.70
$2,581.60
$16,637.50
$145,199.85
$18,509.72
$21,333.21
$43,564.08
$6,461.92
$12,589.82
$1,421.20
$15,783.58
$2,137,214.44

FRA
$3,821.75
$3,821.75

$2,141,036.19

$362,631.63

$316,007.56
$7,788.08
$25,902.25
$507,684.28

$352,270.72
$264,203.04
$51,804.51
$38,431.43

$25,205.29

$34,421.07
$46,624.06
$36,263.16

$82,887.22
$139,872.20
$36,263.16
$82,887.22
$94,618.91

$11,045.32

$16,468.22
$5,147,757.11

Pension

$0.00

$5,147,757.11



