## **Westmoreland County Allocations For 2022**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2022	Adamsburg Borough		\$972.13			
2022	Allegheny Township		\$50,351.48	\$156,684.22		
2022	Arnold City	\$1,050.00	\$19,316.18	\$134,691.74		
2022	Arona Borough		\$1,273.69			
2022	Avonmore Borough		\$4,171.04	\$11,161.32		
2022	Bell Township		\$12,768.28	\$7,388.03		
2022	Bolivar Borough		\$1,831.20			
2022	Cook Township		\$13,728.58	\$14,514.74		
2022	Delmont Borough		\$14,661.30	\$46,459.11		
2022	Derry Borough		\$11,896.90	\$18,679.01		
2022	Derry Township		\$77,757.38	\$82,887.22		
2022	Donegal Borough		\$530.65			
2022	Donegal Township		\$17,470.16	\$20,721.80		
2022	East Huntingdon Township		\$53,814.17	\$41,443.61		
2022	East Vandergrift Borough		\$2,465.41			
2022	Export Borough		\$4,251.23			
2022	Fairfield Township		\$13,511.27	\$22,477.67		
2022	Greensburg City		\$77,411.34	\$502,503.83		
2022	Hempfield Township		\$266,140.25	\$173,401.11		
2022	Hunker Borough		\$1,447.42			
2022	Hyde Park Borough		\$2,375.43			
2022	Irwin Borough		\$20,491.04	\$74,382.63		
2022	Jeannette City	\$2,100.00	\$37,576.49	\$227,939.88		
2022	Latrobe City		\$41,760.19	\$253,842.14		
2022	Laurel Mountain Borough		\$1,010.56			
2022	Ligonier Borough		\$10,243.28	\$46,624.06		
2022	Ligonier Township		\$49,851.30	\$46,595.72		
2022	Ligonier Valley Police Dept			\$93,248.13		
2022	Lower Burrell City		\$66,049.89	\$264,203.04		
2022	Loyalhanna Township		\$11,100.74	\$6,381.67		
2022	Madison Borough		\$1,999.38			
2022	Manor Borough		\$21,498.60	\$50,005.06		
2022	Monessen City	\$450.00	\$31,179.71	\$207,218.07		
2022	Mt Pleasant Borough		\$20,295.06	\$54,039.00		
2022	Mt Pleasant Township		\$60,166.35	\$56,984.97		

2022	Murrysville Borough			\$156,499.14	\$362,631.63
2022	New Alexandria Borough			\$3,025.67	
2022	New Florence Borough			\$2,933.03	
2022	New Kensington City		\$900.00	\$57,907.12	\$316,007.56
2022	New Stanton Borough			\$15,969.67	\$7,788.08
2022	North Belle Vernon Borough			\$8,808.87	\$25,902.25
2022	North Huntingdon Township			\$206,444.60	\$507,684.28
2022	North Irwin Borough			\$3,803.81	
2022	Oklahoma Borough				
2022	Penn Borough			\$1,999.02	
2022	Penn Township			\$135,496.17	\$352,270.72
2022	Rostraver Township			\$74,559.43	\$264,203.04
2022	Salem Township			\$40,772.16	\$51,804.51
2022	Scottdale Borough			\$21,544.48	\$38,431.43
2022	Seward Borough			\$1,716.69	
2022	Sewickley Township			\$32,858.52	\$25,205.29
2022	Smithton Borough			\$1,672.89	
2022	South Greensburg Borough			\$12,724.92	\$34,421.07
2022	South Huntingdon Township			\$34,894.11	\$46,624.06
2022	Southwest Greensburg Borough			\$11,070.88	\$36,263.16
2022	St Clair Township			\$7,062.70	
2022	Sutersville Borough			\$2,581.60	
2022	Trafford Borough			\$16,637.50	\$82,887.22
2022	Unity Township			\$145,199.85	\$139,872.20
2022	Upper Burrell Township			\$18,509.72	\$36,263.16
2022	Vandergrift Borough			\$21,333.21	\$82,887.22
2022	Washington Township			\$43,564.08	\$94,618.91
2022	West Leechburg Borough			\$6,461.92	
2022	West Newton Borough			\$12,589.82	\$11,045.32
2022	Youngstown Borough			\$1,421.20	
2022	Youngwood Borough			\$15,783.58	\$16,468.22
		<b>Initial Payments:</b>	\$4,500.00	\$2,137,214.44	\$5,147,757.11

Payments Held									
Year	Municipality	/	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension				
2022	Oklahoma Borough			\$3,821.75					
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$3,821.75	\$0.00				
		Total Payments:	\$4,500.00	\$2,141,036.19	\$5,147,757.11				